FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Newbury | Page 1



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1 BetVictor Seniors' Handicap Hurdle 2m 4f 118y UK: 12:40 pm
Prize $30,206. 1st $18,224. 2nd $5,351. 3rd $2,676. 4th $1,339. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:40 pm
For: 8YO plus. QLD: 10:40 pm
NT: 10:10 pm
SA:11:10 pm
WA: 8:40 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Highway One O One Joshua Moore C Gordon x506s0xx34 29:6-6-5  $170,831 21% 59% 170
(IRE)
2. Mount Mews (IRE) Theo Gillard (a5) D McCain Jnr x80225562s 23:6-7-2  $128940 26% 65% 166
3. Not A Role Model (IRE)  Kevin Brogan (a5) S Thomas xs115s2sx1 19:5-4-0 $64,504 26% 47% 166
4. Aintree My Dream (FR)  Mitchell Bastyan (a3) M F Harris x1x2252s23 36:7-6-7 $82,849 19% 56% 165
5. Haul Away (IRE) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson 375024s4s7 14:4-2-0 $46,363 29% 43% 0 163
6. Equus Millar (IRE) J Nailor (a3) N A Twiston-Davies x5174s189s 18:5-1-0 $55,633 28% 33% 160
1. Neachells Bridge (IRE)  Millie Wonnacott (a7) N P Mulholland 635413383 16:2-2-6 $28,000 13% 63% 159
8. Eaton Hill (IRE) Richard Patrick Kerry Lee 25124s5s7s 19:3-5-2 $59325 16% 53% 0 158
9. Champagne City (GB)  J ) Burke T R George xs077sx7sx 31:7-3-4 $74,634  23% 45% 158
10. Ruacana (GB) Page Fuller Alrvine X773s5x541 50:7-5-6 $87,993 14% 36% 147
11. Always Resolute (GB)  Tom Buckley (a5) lan Williams 1598831976 65:10-7-7  $130,664 15% 37% 0 147

Race 1 BetVictor Seniors' Handicap Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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) | M HIGHWAY ONE 0 ONE

9 year old br unknown
Sire Stowaway Dam High Accord
Breeder Unknown

Trainer C Gordon Barrier
Jockey Joshua Moore 170.0kg Prizemoney $170,831
Win Range 3196m - 3568m W&P% 21-59

Career 29:6-6-5 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-1
Owners Mr Anthony Ward-Thomas Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-3 Soft 23:6-3-2 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, red sleeves, white and red check cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 0:U-3- Oft £3.b-5- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y Cl3hcph Soft J Moore 12-|(t))2 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
13 0of 14 AINT ~ Sun 250ct20 2m 4f CL2HcpH Soft R Johnson 10]%)3 9/1 Jacamar 10-00 st-lbs L 5:03.3
st-lbs
60f9 FONT Fri20ct20  2m 5f 135y CL2HcpCh Soft T Cannon 11-|(t))7 5/15I%%erial Presence 11-12 st-lbs 19.00L
st-lbs 46.
16 0f 23 CHEL  Thu 12Mar20 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft A Wedge 10]%)2 50/1552i2ndgly The Betts 11-04 st-lbs 31.50L
st-lbs 26,
UPLof KEMP Sat22Feb20 3m CL1HcpCh Soft L P Aspell 10]%)1 10/1 Mister Malarky 11-00 st-lbs L 6:05.2
14 st-lbs
/ Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier

81" [ MOUNT MEWS

10 year old b unknown
Sire Presenting Dam Kneeland Lass
Breeder Unknown

Jockey Theo Gillard 166.0kg
Win Range 3265m - 3851m

Prizemoney $128,940
W&P% 26-65

Owners The Blue Nuns Career 23:6-7-2 12 Miths 5:0-2-0 1stUp 7:2-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Colours Yellow and dark blue diamonds, yellow sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-2-0  Soft15:3-4-1  Heavy 41-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y CI3hcph Soft T Gillard 11—&)2 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
80of8 MUSS Sun7Feb2l 3m 2f 26y CL2HcpH Soft B S Hughes 11—|(l))0 11/2 Taxmeifyoucan 10-07 st-lbs 27.25L 6:49.29
st-lbs
10 of 20 KEMP Sat9Jan21 ~ 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft B S Hughes 10—|%)3 40/1 Boreham Bill 11-00 st-Ibs 19.50L 5:10.
st-lbs
20f6  CARL  Sun29Nov20 3m 1f CL3HcpH Soft B S Hughes 11—|(l))9 11/56|\§88I-5Iiding Place 11-03 st-lbs 0.30L
st-lbs 36,
20f6  CARL Sun1Nov20 2m 4f CL2HcpH Heavy B S Hughes 10—|%)2 0 11/15V¥fst To The Bridge 11-00 st-lbs 3.25L
st-lbs 24,
n NOT A ROLE MODEI. Trainer S Thomas Barrier
Jockey Kevin Brogan 166.0kg Prizemoney $64,504
9 year old b unknown , Win Range 4024m - 4348m W&P% 26-47
Sire Helissio Dam Mille Et Une Nuits
Breeder Unknown Career 19:54-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0 1stUp9:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Qumers St Mamadasado Firm 0000 Good 13420 Soft5:1--0  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Red, black cross of lorraine, black sleeves, red armlets, black cap frim B:0-U- 0oa13:4-2- oft 5:1-2- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y C3hcph Soft K Brogan 11-”1)2 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
11 st-Ibs
l1of7 FAKE Mon4Jan2l 2m 4f CL3HcpH Soft J Nailor 11-”1)0 0 4/15|\£?t7A Role Model 11-10 st-lbs 3.25L
st-lbs 2L
10f10 WINC Sat7Nov20  2m 4f 35y CL3HcpCh Good  J Nailor 11-”1)2 0 16/15|\(1)8E)6A Role Model 11-12 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 00,
50f7 FFOS Thu80ct20 2m 7f 177y CL3HcpCh Heavy J Tudor 11-|(l))8 11/2 Kings Monarch 11-05 st-lbs 28.50L 6:24.7
st-lbs

20f6  STRA  Mon9Mar20 2m 6f 125y CL3HcpCh Soft

B S Hughes  11-10

7/1 Kapgarry 11-07 st-lbs 1.75L 6:00.
st-Ibs
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n AINTREE MY DREAM

11 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Pretty Melodie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D J Brown

Colours Grey and royal blue (quartered), royal blue sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y CI3hcph Soft
11
1of7 WINC Sat20Feb21 2m 4f 35y CL3HcpCh Heavy
UPL of 8 FAKE ~ Thu 28Jan21 2m 5f 44y CL3HcpCh Heavy
20f7 SAND Sat2Jan2l  2m4f CL3HcpCh Soft
20f5 LING TuelDec20 2m 4f CL3HcpCh Heavy

8 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Lisacul Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robert Kirkland

Colours Red, black armlets
Race Details Track
30f11 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y Cl3hcph Soft
70f9 MARK Satl6Jan2l 2m 7f 191y CL3HcpCh Heavy
130f13 UTTO  Fri160ct20  2m 7f 70y CL2HcpH Soft
20f3  BANG Tue 25Aug20 3m CL3NvHcpCh Soft
40of 7 STRA  Tue2lul20 2m 5f CL3NvCh Good

il [¢ A EQUUS MILLAR

8 year old b unknown

Sire Masterofthehorse Dam Lets Get Busy
Breeder Unknown

Owners James and Jean Potter

Barrier
Prizemoney $82,849
W&P% 19-56

Trainer M F Harris
Jockey Mitchell Bastyan 165.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 36:7-6-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0

12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 8:2-2-1
Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 19:3-5-4
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Heavy 12:3-1-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Bastyan 11]%)1 Always Resolute 10-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M Bastyan 10-13 0 11/1 Aintree My Dream 10-13 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 5:41.3
P J Brennan 11-|(t))4 6/1 Admiral Barratry 11-00 st-Ibs L 5:59.28
st-Ibs
PJBrennan  11-04 0  5/1 Doitforthevillage 11-00 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-Ibs 5:28.45
M Bastyan 11-12 9/4 Aubusson 11-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:29.77
st-Ibs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey Nico de Boinville 163.0kg Prizemoney $46,363
Win Range 3867m - 4374m W&P% 29-43
Career 14:4-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 11—|%9 0 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—|%8 12/1 Eclair Mag 11-06 st-lbs L 6:43.21
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—|%5 16/1 Captain Drake 11-12 st-lbs L 6:00.44
st-lbs
N D Boinville  11-10 9/4 Oscar Nomination 10-00 st-lbs 13.00L
st-1bs 6:21.1
N D Boinville  10-12 9/4 Leoncavallo 10-12 st-lbs L 4:56.8
st-lbs
Trainer N A Twiston-Davies Barrier
Jockey J Nailor 160.0kg Prizemoney $55,633

Colours White, red braces, emerald green and white check sleeves, white cap, red

star

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y CI3hcph Soft
%lof 6  WARW Sat16Jan2l 2m Of 54y CL2HcpCh Soft
lof6  HAYD Sat19Dec20 2m 0Of 67y CL3HcpCh Heavy
70f9  EXET  Sun22Nov20 2m 1f 109y CL3HcpCh Soft
4of 7 WETH Fri300ct20  1m 7f 36y CL3HcpCh Soft

Jockey
J Nailor

S Twiston-

davies

S Twiston-

davies

S Twiston-

davies

S Twiston-

davies

Win Range 3172m - 4011m W&P% 28-33

Career 185-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-0  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-06 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L

ﬂ)l(l)); 0 4/1 Sky Pirate 11-11 st-lbs 32.25L 4:07.
ﬂl(l))é 0 17/2 Equus Millar 11-00 st-lbs 4.00L 4:27.43
ﬂl(l))g 12/1 Saint De Vassy 11-08 st-lbs 21.25L 4:28.4
ié:(E; 5/1 Ballyvic Boru 11-06 st-lbs 15.50L 3:55.2
st-lbs
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NEACHELLS BRIDGE

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Strawberry Lane
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Creed

Colours Orange, black chevron, halved sleeves, orange and black quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y CI3hcph
%101‘ 7 WINC Thu2lJan2l 2m 5f 82y CL3HcpH
30f9  WINC Sat26Dec20 2m 5f 82y CL2HcpH
4of 6 HAYD Sat15Feb20 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh
10f10 UTTO Sat25Jan20 2m 4f CL4HcpCh

JJ|IF" [l EATON HILL

9 year old b unknown
Sire Yeats Dam Guilt Less
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs H Watson

Trainer N P Mulholland
Jockey Millie Wonnacott 159.0kg
Win Range 3957m - 4023m

Barrier
Prizemoney $28,000
W&P% 13-63

Career 16:2-2-6 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-3  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 10:0-1-5 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Soft M Wonnacott 11-|(t))5 Always Resolute 10-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Heavy R T Dunne 11-|(t))6 10/3 Brinkley 11-12 st-Ibs 22.50L 5:41.8
st-Ibs
Soft RT Dunne 10]%)3 0 40/1 Jacamar 11-01 st-lbs 24.25L 5:26.6
st-Ibs
Heavy R TDunne 10-|(t))9 5/1 Caribean Boy 11-06 st-Ibs 25.00L 5:09.2
st-Ibs
Heavy R T Dunne 12-|(t))2 7/2 Neachells Bridge 12-02 st-lbs 0.50L 5:37.
st-Ibs
Trainer Kerry Lee Barrier 0
Jockey Richard Patrick 158.0kg Prizemoney $59,325

Colours Light blue and royal blue stripes, light blue sleeves, royal blue armlets,

quartered cap

Race Details
20f11 NEWB Sat 6Mar2l

1of8
20f8
40f 13
50f9

2m 4f 118y CI3hcph
DONC Fri11Dec20  2m 3f 88y CL3HcpH
FFOS  Wed 18Nov20 2m 5f 192y CL3HcpH
BANG Tue 270ct20 2m 3f 123y CL4HcpH
WETH Thu 26Dec19 2m 5f 56y CL3HcpH

=p

/=" |EN CHAMPAGNE CITY

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam City Of Angels
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R S Brookhouse

Track  Jockey
Soft R Patrick
Soft B Powell

Heavy R Patrick
Heavy R Patrick
Soft R Patrick

Colours Light blue, pink chevrons, light blue sleeves, light blue cap, pink star

Race Details
UPLof NEWB
11

12 of 16 TAUN
70f10 WETH
70f8 CHEP

UPL of 6 SEDG

Sat6Mar21  2m 4f 118y Cl3hcph
Thu 10Dec20 2m 3f CL3HcpH

Sat 14Nov20 2m 3f 154y CL3HcpH
Sat100ct20  2m CL2HcpH

Sun 26Jan20  2m Of 77y CL3NvHcpCh

Track  Jockey
Soft  JJBurke
Soft T Doggrell
Soft B Carver
Good  JJ Burke
Soft  JJBurke

Win Range 3903m - 4432m W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-5-2 12 Mths 4:1-2-0  1st Up 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 5:0-2-1
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))4 0 Always Resolute 10-07 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs
10-|(t))7 0 15/2 Eaton Hill 10-07 st-Ibs 7.00L 4:55.15
st-Ibs
11-|(t))5 6/1 Exploiteur 11-02 st-Ibs 36.00L 5:59.
st-Ibs
11-|(t))8 14/1 Mint Condition 11-05 st-lbs 5.75L 5:21.83
st-Ibs
11-06 13/2 Young Bull 11-11 st-lbs 26.75L 5:54.2
st-lbs

Trainer T R George Barrier

Jockey J J Burke 158.0kg Prizemoney $74,634

Win Range 1408m - 3722m W&P% 23-45

Career 31:7-3-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-1  Soft 14:2-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 81-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-04 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
ﬂl(l)); 50/1 Mount Windsor 11-03 st-Ibs L 4:53.61
ﬂl(l)); 22/1 Mario De Pail 11-12 st-Ibs L 5:10.4
ﬂl(l)); 20/1 Dear Sire 11-08 st-lbs L 3:47.69

i:l:(E; 10/1 The King Of May 11-04 st-Ibs L 4:17.1
st-lbs
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RUACANA Trainer A Irvine Barrier
Jockey Page Fuller 147.0kg Prizemoney $87,993
12 year old b unknown Win Range 2421m - 3923m W&P% 14-36
Sire Cape Cross Dam Farrfesheena
Breeder Unknown Career 50:7-5-6 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 12:1-1-2  2nd Up 10:2-1-1

Owners Mr Vaughan Lewis . ) . .
Colours Light blue, black sleeves, light blue stars, black cap, light blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-0 Soft 203-3-3 Heavy 113-0-2

Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y Cl3hcph Soft P Fuller 10-|(t))7 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
70f10 HAYD Sat23Jan2l 1m 7f 144y CL4HcpH Heavy P Fuller 11-|(t))8 0 50/1 Serious Ego 11-04 st-Ibs 24.25L 4:17.46
st-Ibs
70f9 SAND Sat2Jan2l  2m CL2HcpH Heavy P Fuller 10-|(t))0 50/1 Guard Your Dreams 10-09 st-lbs L 4:13.3
st-lbs
30f0 LING TuelDec20 2m CL4AHcpHNHF Heavy N Currie 10]%)3 11/2 Top Gamble 11-00 st-lbs 17.00L 0:00.
st-lbs
50f5 FONT Sun26Jan20 2m 1f 162y CL3HcpH Soft P Fuller 11-|(t))3 9/24!\49&19b0rough Sounds 11-07 st-lbs 35.00L
st-lbs 49.
() Trainer lan Williams Barrier 0
AI'WAYS RESOLUTE Jockey Tom Buckley 147.0kg Prizemoney $130,664
10 year old b unknown . Win Range 2099m - 4131m W&P% 15-37
Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Mad Annie
Breeder Unknown Career 65:10-7-7 12 Mths 102-0-1 1stUp 9:2:0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Owners Ne-Chance . . . .
Colours Black, emerald green inverted triangle, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-4-1  Soft 31:4-2-3 Heavy 50-1-2

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of11 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 4f 118y Cl3hcph Soft T Buckley 10-07 0 $7 Always Resolute 10-07 st-lbs L

50f9 LEIC  Wed13Jan21 1m 7f 113y CL3HcpH Heavy W T Kennedy il:([);i 66/14Y¥rgn You're Ready 11-12 st-lbs 18.75L
90f13 KEMP Sun27Dec20 2m CL3HcpH Soft D Crosse 10-04 66/1 Cadzand 11-01 st-lbs 21.75L 4:02.2
80of16 CHEL Fri11Dec20 2m Of 179y CL3HcpH Soft D Crosse ﬂ)% 150/1 Breffniboy 10-12 st-lbs 16.50L 4:14.23
80f18 WETH Sat310ct20 2m 3f 154y CL3HcpH Soft L Harrison il:([)i 25/1 Arrivederci 11-10 st-Ibs 23.00L 5:09.38
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Race 2 BetVictor Veterans' Handicap Chase 3m 2f UK: 1:15 pm
Prize $36,785. 1st $23,394. 2nd $6,910. 3rd §3,455. 4th $1,728. 5th $864. 6th $434. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:15 am
For: 10YO plus. QLD: 11:15 pm
NT: 10:45 pm
SA: 11:45 pm
WA: 9:15 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Present Man (IRE) Bryony Frost P F Nicholls XS761sxsxs 30:9-6-1  $286,047 30% 53% 166
2. West Approach (GB) Adam Wedge C L Tizzard x4sx42sx4x 41:5-6-7  $334,825 12% 44% 166
3. The Kings Writ (IRE) Ben Godfrey (a5) K Woollacott 3627350223 22:4-6-2 $81,339 18% 55% 0 160
4. Sizing Codelco (IRE) Harry Kimber (@7)  C L Tizzard x4xs5sxx0s 35:4-5-4  $166,717 11% 37% 158
5. Sir Ivan (GB) Lorcan Murtagh (a3) H Fry 15323s51xx 36:5-5-10 $99,303 14% 56% 0 157
6. Singlefarmpayment JJ Burke Henry Oliver xs545744s8 324-9-1  $159944 13% 44% 155
(GB)
SCRATCHED
8. Strong Pursuit (IRE) TJ O'Brien P J Hobbs Xsx3s65x3s 14:4-1-3 $15420 29% 57% 151
9. Valadom (FR) Paul O'Brien (a3) R Hobson 2531552145 42:5-7-3  $104859 12% 36% 0 149
10. Shantou Village (IRE)  Millie Wonnacott (a7) N P Mulholland xs8x453s0s 30:9-1-2  $157,004 30% 40% 149

Race 2 BetVictor Veterans' Handicap Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PRESENT MAN

11 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Glen's Gale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Mark Woodhouse

Colours Dark green, yellow cross belts, diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft B Frost
70of7  WARW Wed 18Nov20 3m CL2HcpCh Soft B Frost

60of 13 WINC Sat7Nov20  3m 1f 30y CL1HcpCh Good B Frost
2m 7f 131y CL2HcpCh Good B Frost
UPLof WINC Sat9Novl9  3m 1f 30y CL1HcpCh Soft B Frost

1of12 CHEP  Fri90ct20

13

5+4" [ WEST APPROACH

11 year old b unknown
Sire Westerner Dam Ardstown
Breeder Unknown

Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
Jockey Bryony Frost 166.0kg Prizemoney $286,047
Win Range 3219m - 5057m W&P% 30-53

Career 30:9-6-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 15:6-3-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:6-4-0  Soft 12:3-0-1 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 14:4-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
11-12 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
11]%)0 7/2 Potters Legend 10-08 st-Ibs 25.75L 6:30.6
st-Ibs
11]%)2 9/1 El Presente 11-08 st-lbs 19.25L 6:21.53
st-Ibs
11-|(t))9 12/1 Present Man 11-09 st-Ibs L 5:47.95
st-Ibs
11-07 6/1 Give Me A Copper 11-01 st-Ibs L 6:32.5
st-Ibs
Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey Adam Wedge 166.0kg Prizemoney $334,825

Win Range 3319m - 5496m W&P% 12-44

Career 41:5-6-7 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 8:2-3-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-3
Owners John and Heather Snook Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 121-2-2  Soft 24:3-3-5 H 51-1-0
Colours Orange, black triple diamond, chevrons on sleeves i L=V oo 1z.L-20 Oft £8.3-3- cavy >.-1-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft A Wedge 11—&)2 Sir lvan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f8 DONC Wed 24Feb21 3m CL2HcpCh Soft H Cobden 11—&)2 15/2 Beau Bay 11-01 st-lbs 7.25L 6:11.59
st-lbs
UPLof 7 CHEL  Fri 11Dec20  3m 2f CL1HcpCh Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))0 8/1 Storm Control 10-03 st-Ibs L 7:08.3
st-lbs
40of6  CHEL Sun15Nov20 3m 3f 71y CL1HcpCh Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))4 9/2 Ramses De Teillee 11-05 st-bs L 7:32.24
st-lbs
20f10 CHEL Sat240ct20 3m 1f CL2HcpCh Good H Cobden 10—|(l))9 15/2 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 6:33.13
st-lbs
n THE KINGS WRIT Trainer K Woollacott Barrier 0
Jockey Ben Godfrey 160.0kg Prizemoney $81,339

10 year old b unknown

Sire Brian Boru Dam Letterwoman
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Stevens & Mrs S Stevens

Colours Light blue, dark blue stars and sleeves, dark blue cap, light blue stars

Race Details Track  Jockey

30f9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft

60f14 WINC Thu4Feb2l 3m 1f 30y CL3HcpChNHF  Heavy R Johnson 11-12
20f10 WINC Thu2lJan21 3m 2f 162y CL3HcpChNHF Heavy  H Cobden 11-07

70f 11 KEMP  Sun 27Dec20 3m CL2HcpCh Soft

B Godfrey 11-06 0

M J Newman 11-04

Win Range 3866m - 4877m W&P% 18-55

Career 22:4-6-2 12 Miths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 16:2-5-1 Heavy 6:2-1-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Sir Ivan 11-03 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

10/1 Time To Get Up 11-02 st-Ibs L 6:58.6
st-Ibs

11/1 Dawson City 10-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 7:27.7
st-Ibs

15/2 Royale Pagaille 11-07 st-Ibs L 6:12.8
st-Ibs

30f11 CHEP Sat5Dec20  2m 3f 100y CLANVH Heavy MJNewman 10-12 0 11/1 Slip Road 10-12 st-Ibs 12.25L 5:10.06

st-Ibs
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N4° D s1zING CODELCO

12 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam La Zingarella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ann & Alan Potts Limited

Colours Emerald green, yellow chevron and sleeves, red cap

Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey Harry Kimber 158.0kg Prizemoney $166,717
Win Range 3219m - 5020m W&P% 11-37

Career 35:4-5-4 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 13:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 21:2-3-4
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 11:2-2-1
Heavy 5:1-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft H Kimber 11-|(t))4 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

4of6  TAUN Sat23Jan2l 3m 4f 85y CL2Ch Soft H Kimber 11-|(t))0 100/1 Yala Enki 11-00 st-lbs L 7:35.2
st-lbs

UPL of 8 DONC Sat 12Dec20 3m CL2HcpCh Soft R M Power 11-|(t))8 40/1 Rocky's Treasure 11-04 st-lbs L 6:20.05
st-lbs

50f5 NEWT Tue25Jun19 2m 5f CL2HcpCh Good  H Kimber 11]%)2 12/15P03c1iﬁc De Baune 11-05 st-lbs 13.50L
st-Ibs 04.

UPLof AYR  Sat13Aprl9 3m 7f 176y CL1IHcpChNHF Good  H Cobden 11-|(t))4 33/1 Takingrisks 10-01 st-lbs L 8:02.5

23 st-lbs

H SIR IVAN Trainer H Fry Barrier 0
Jockey Lorcan Murtagh 157.0kg Prizemoney $99,303

11 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Tisho
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Eyre Family

Colours Maroon and orange diabolo, orange sleeves, maroon cap, orange star

Race Details Track  Jockey
L Murtagh 11-03 0

1of9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l
30f15 SAND Sat2Jan2l

3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft
3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Soft

Win Range 3621m - 5225m W&P% 14-56

Career 36:5-5-10 12 Mths 4:1-1-2  1stUp 9:1-1-4  2nd Up 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-3 Soft 25:3-2-7 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
$9.1 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs

L Murtagh 10-11 0 20/16$4eze3/ouatmidnight11-01st-|b52.25L

st-lbs

20f7 LEIC  Sun29Nov20 2m 4f 45y CL2HcpCh Good L Murtagh 11—|(l))2 5/1 Theo 11-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:17.3
st-Ibs
30f14 AINT = Sun250ct20 2m 4f CL2HcpH Soft S Bowen 10—|%)3 0 18/1 Jacamar 10-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:03.3
st-Ibs
50f9 WARW Fri21Feb20  2m 4f CL2HcpCh Heavy B Carver 10—|%)3 9/1551F%rj‘ngtown Lake 10-12 st-lbs 34.50L
st-Ibs -16.
Trainer Henry Oliver Barrier

&= A SINGLEFARMPAYMENT

L |

11 year old b unknown
Sire Milan Dam Crevamoy
Breeder Unknown

Jockey J J Burke 155.0kg
Win Range 4225m - 5080m

Prizemoney $159,944
W&P% 13-44

Owners Mr N T Griffith & H M Haddock :a ree(; g 2(;4(_)9_1 22 I\Iclltg.sl31:10—10—0 :stﬂUpo.121:1—03 1 ﬁnd Up3?i16360
Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, pink sleeves, dark blue armlets, pink cap irm 9:9-0- ood J.1-4- oft 20:2-5- eavy 5.1-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 NEWB Sat6Mar21l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch Soft J ) Burke 11-|(l))1 Sir lvan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
50f8 DONC Sat12Dec20 3m CL2HcpCh Soft G Sheehan 11-|(l))3 4/16R2%c0k5y's Treasure 11-04 st-lbs 15.25L
st-Ibs 20,
40f10 SAND Sun 8Nov20 3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Good A Heskin 11-|(l))3 9/2 Step Back 11-06 st-Ibs 8.50L 6:27.33
st-Ibs
70f10 CHEL Wed 1Jan20 3m 2f 70y CL2HcpCh Soft J J Burke 11-|(l))9 7/2 Doing Fine 10-07 st-lbs 28.75L 7:18.17
st-Ibs
40f11 CHEL Fri13Decl9 3m 2f CL1HcpCh Soft J J Burke 11-|(l))2 7/1 Cogry 11-01 st-lbs 3.25L 6:56.62
st-Ibs
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% [} STRONG PURSUIT

11 year old ch unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Loughaderra
Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder

Colours Red and white check, white cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  3m 2f Cl2hcpch
UPLof SAND Sat2Jan2l  3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh
%50f7 WARW Wed 18Nov20 3m CL2HcpCh

60f 10 NEWB Sat28Decl9 3m 2f CL3HcpCh
llJlPL of NEWB Sat23Marl9 3m 2f CL3HcpCh

3. El vALADOM

12 year old gr unknown

Sire Dadarissime Dam Laurana
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Richard Hobson

Colours Royal blue, light blue sleeves, royal blue stars, light blue cap

Race Details
20f9 NEWB

30f11
lofb
50f 10
20f9

Sat6Mar21  3m 2f Cl2hcpch
Wed 16Dec20 2m 5f 55y CL4HcpH
Fri 13Nov20  2m 4f CL3HcpCh
Sun40ct20  2m 4f 193y CLCh
Sat 1Feb20  2m 6f CL3HcpCh

LUDL
NEWC
STRA
MUSS

M EX] SHANTOU VILLAGE

11 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Village Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jane Gerard-Pearse

Colours Emerald green and light blue stripes, diabolo on sleeves, emerald green

cap, light blue diamond

Race Details
UPL of 9 NEWB Sat 6Mar21

8of11
UPL of
10

4 0f 12

50f13

3m 2f Cl2hepch
KEMP  Sun 27Dec20 3m CL2HcpCh

NEWC Sat 28Nov20 2m 7f 91y CL1IHcpCh
CHEP  Fri90ct20  2m 7f 131y CL2HcpCh
UTTO  Mon 17Aug20 2m 7f 70y CL3HcpH

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Track
Soft

Soft
Good

Soft

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer P J Hobbs Barrier
Jockey T J 0'Brien 151.0kg Prizemoney $15,420
Win Range 3957m - 4828m W&P% 29-57
Career 14:4-1-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 13:4-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
TJ O'brien 10-11 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Johnson 10-|(t))8 13/2 Seeyouatmidnight 11-01 st-Ibs L 6:42.3
st-Ibs
R Johnson 10]%)0 9/2 Potters Legend 10-08 st-Ibs 5.75L 6:30.6
st-Ibs
R Johnson 11]%)2 10/1 Copperhead 11-11 st-lbs 36.25L 6:40.9
st-Ibs
R Johnson 11-08 7/2 Chic Name 10-11 st-lbs L 6:35.4
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hobson Barrier 0
Jockey Paul O'Brien 149.0kg Prizemoney $104,859

Win Range 4023m - 5079m W&P% 12-36

Career 42:5-7-3 12 Mths 4:1-1-1  1st Up 10:0-2-0  2nd Up 9:4-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-1  Soft 18:2-5-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P O'brien 10—|(l))9 0 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M A Jackson- 11-08 0  10/1 Broken Quest 11-08 st-Ibs 22.25L 5:36.19
fennell st-Ibs
B Garritty 11—&)2 11/4 Valadom 11-12 st-Ibs 5.50L 5:13.43
st-lbs
J Reveley 11—|(l))0 Celtior 11-04 st-lbs 20.00L 4:58.56
st-lbs
C Price 11-12 9/2 Benny's Secret 11-03 st-lbs 0.75L 5:47.5
st-Ibs
Trainer N P Mulholland Barrier
Jockey Millie Wonnacott 149.0kg Prizemoney $157,004
Win Range 3319m - 4828m W&P% 30-40
Career 30:9-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 13:5-1-1  2nd Up 7:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:6-0-2  Soft 11:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Wonnacott 10—|(l))9 Sir Ivan 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S Twiston- 10-10 16/1 Royale Pagaille 11-07 st-Ibs L 6:12.8
davies st-Ibs
H Reed 10—|(l))0 9/1 Yorkhill 10-10 st-Ibs L 5:56.3
st-lbs
S Twiston- 10-08 5/2 Present Man 11-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:47.95
davies st-Ibs
M Wonnacott 11—&)2 5/1 Fleeting Visit 10-13 st-Ibs 20.50L 5:48.8
st-lbs
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Race 3 BetVictor Greatwood Gold Cup Handicap Chase (Grade 3) 2m 3f

187y

Prize $73,568. 1st $42,592. 2nd $15,982. 3rd $8,002. 4th $3,986. 5th $2,004. 6th $1,002.

For: 5YO plus.

Horse
1. Capeland (FR)
2. Grand Sancy (FR)
3. The Big Bite (IRE)
4. Windsor Avenue (IRE)
5. Gold Present (IRE)
6. Gala Ball (IRE)
7. Umbrigado (IRE)
8. Pistol Whipped (IRE)
9. Killer Clown (IRE)
10. Born Survivor (IRE)
11. Barton Knoll (GB)
12. Senior Citizen (GB)
13. Another Crick (GB)

14. The Russian Doyen
(IRE)

Jockey

D A Jacob
Bryony Frost

J J Burke

Theo Gillard (a5)
S Bowen

T J O'Brien
David Noonan
Nico de Boinville
Adam Wedge
Bridget Andrews
R P McLernon
Adrian Heskin

P J Brennan
Nick Scholfield

Trainer

P F Nicholls

P F Nicholls
Henry Oliver

B Ellison

N J Henderson
P J Hobbs

D Pipe

N J Henderson
Miss E C Lavelle
D Skelton

J Mackie

A King

Noel Williams
J Scott

Last 10

xx163xs054
xs31514332
3251521458
x63x2sx211
Xsx4xs9s2x
xx525410s1
1112250565
x2505x1sx1
25136xs355
Xs7749s444
5517sx4s51
xs721s412s
x4s2s51122s
xs5xx3sxs4

Career
30:8-9-2
22:6-6-3
13:6-2-0
17:7-4-1
24:5-5-1
24:6-8-3
12:5-3-0
10:2-2-1

9:2-1-2
27:7-1-3
22:4-5-2
15:3-3-3
15:2-5-1
15:4-1-2

Prize
$318,776
$216,775

$78,026
$100,216
$237,496
$151,809
$60,104
$34,881
$23,177
$135,166
$56,427
$41,865
$44,987
$51,434

Race 3 BetVictor Greatwood Gold Cup Handicap Chase (Grade 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:50 am

W%
27%
27%
46%
41%
21%
25%
42%
20%
22%
26%
18%
20%
13%
27%

QLD: 11:50 pm
NT: 11:20 pm
SA:12:20 am
WA: 9:50 pm

P% Bar Wgt

63% 166
68% 162
62% 0 159
1% 159
46% 158
1% 157
6/% 0 157
50% 152
56% 0 151
41% 151
5% 0 149
60% 147
53% 146
47% 145
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CAPELAND

9 year old b unknown

Sire Poliglote Dam Neiland

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Kathy Stuart

Colours Dark blue, pink epaulets and star on cap

Race Details Track

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft

llJLItL of ASCO Sat23Jan21 2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft

%401‘ 6  WINC Sat9Jan2l  2m 4f 35y CL2HcpCh Soft

60f9 CHEL Sat12Dec20 2m Of 62y CL2HcpCh Soft

30f8 ASCO Sat2INov20 2m 0f 167y CL2HcpCh Soft
I3 GRAND SANCY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Diamond Boy Dam La Courtille

Breeder Unknown

Owners Martin Broughton Racing Partners

Colours Red, emerald green cross of lorraine and sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
%401‘ 3 WINC Sat7Nov20  2m 4f 35y CLINvCh Good
1of3 CHEP Sat100ct20 2m 3f98y CLINvCh Good
1of3  FONT Sun23Feb20 2m 3f 104y CL3Ch Soft
40of7  SAND Sat1Feb20  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft

L

= [l THE BIG BITE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Scorpion Dam Thanks Noel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N T Griffith & H M Haddock

Trainer P F Nicholls
Jockey D A Jacob 166.0kg
Win Range 2300m - 4055m

Barrier
Prizemoney $318,776
W&P% 27-63

Career 30:8-9-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 10:2-4-1  2nd Up 6:3-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-5-1  Soft 18:4-4-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D A Jacob 11]%)2 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
H Cobden 11]%)1 18/1 Dashel Drasher 11-10 st-lbs L 5:36.1
st-lbs
D A Jacob 11-&)1 0  6/1 Capeland 11-11 st-lbs 3.50L 5:16.19
st-lbs
H Cobden 11-|(t))3 12/1 Sky Pirate 10-01 st-lbs 29.25L 4:13.95
st-lbs
H Cobden 11-03 0 11/2 First Flow 11-01 st-lbs 5.25L 4:09.9
st-Ibs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
Jockey Bryony Frost 162.0kg Prizemoney $216,775

Win Range 3077m - 3917m W&P% 27-68

Career 22:6-6-3 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-1-1  Soft 11:1-4-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Frost 11-08 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
H Cobden 11—|(l))7 4/5 Ga Law 10-07 st-Ibs L 4:55.6
st-lbs
H Cobden 11—|(l))2 0 5/4 Grand Sancy 11-02 st-lbs 13.00L 4:40.89
st-lbs
S Twiston- 11-00 1/5 Grand Sancy 11-00 st-lbs 3.50L 5:27.97
davies st-lbs
H Cobden 11-04 7/1 ltchy Feet 11-04 st-Ibs 21.25L 5:21.85
st-lbs
Trainer Henry Oliver Barrier 0
Jockey J J Burke 159.0kg Prizemoney $78,026

Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, pink sleeves, dark blue armlets, pink cap

Race Details Track
30f14 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
20f5 DONC Fri29Jan2l  2m 0f 78y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of8 AINT Sat7Nov20 1m 7f 176y CL3HcpCh Soft
20f6  HAYD Sat15Feb20 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Heavy
10f8 DONC Tuel4Jan20 2m 4f 115y CL4Ch Soft

Jockey
JJ Burke

JJ Burke
JJ Burke
JJ Burke
JJ Burke

Win Range 3149m - 4129m W&P% 46-62

Career 13:6-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1 1stUp 84-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:4-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-05 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

11-09 0 2/1 Ibleo 11-12 st-Ibs 3.50L 4:13.5

st-lbs

11-”1)2 0 3/1 The Big Bite 11-12 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:03.4
st-Ibs

11-|(l))6 3/1 Caribean Boy 11-06 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:09.2
st-Ibs

11-|(l))0 7/2 The Big Bite 11-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 5:26.9
st-Ibs
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" | WINDSOR AVENUE

9 year old b unknown

Sire Winged Love Dam Zaffarella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Phil & Julie Martin

Colours Light green, dark green chevrons, red sleeves, white and red striped cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $100,216
W&P% 41-71

Trainer B Ellison
Jockey Theo Gillard 159.0kg
Win Range 3381m - 4828m

Career 17:7-4-1 12 Miths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 6:3-2-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 11:4-3-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft T Gillard 11-05 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L

%401‘ 14 ASCO Sat23Jan2l  2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft B S Hughes ftll(t))g 9/1 Dashel Drasher 11-10 st-Ibs 18.50L 5:36.1
30f8 WETH Sat26Dec20 3m 0f 45y CL1HcpCh Soft S Quinlan ftllﬁ 0 5/1 Canelo 11-06 st-lbs 4.25L 7:10.41

l1J7PL of CHEL Sat12Dec20 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft B S Hughes il:OE 12/15:C2?§6tkgham Street Lad 10-10 st-lbs L

20f6  CARL Sun1Nov20 2m4f CL1Ch Heavy B S Hughes ﬁtll(t)é 0 11/2 Imperial Aura 11-06 st-lbs 2.50L 5:15.81
—) . .

=" [H GOLD PRESENT Jockey S o 15304 Peemoney §2345

11 year old br unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Ouro Preto

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr and Mrs J D Cotton

Colours Yellow, purple hoops and armlets, hooped cap

Win Range 3822m - 4791m W&P% 21-46

Career 24:5-5-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 12:2-3-1  2nd Up 9:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 13:4-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft S Bowen 11—|(l))4 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
UPLof SAND Sat2Jan2l  3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Soft N D Boinville 11—|(l))9 33/1 Seeyouatmidnight 11-01 st-lbs L 6:42.3
15 st-lbs
40of 7 WARW Wed 18Nov20 3m CL2HcpCh Soft N D Boinville 11—&)2 10/1 Potters Legend 10-08 st-Ibs 7.00L 6:30.6
st-lbs
UPLof SAND Sun8Nov20 3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Good N D Boinville 11—&)2 11/2 Step Back 11-06 st-lbs L 6:27.33
10 st-lbs
90f14 AINT Sat7Decl9  2m 5f CL2HcpChNHF Soft J Mcgrath 11—&)2 12/1 Hogan's Height 10-08 st-lbs L 5:42.1
st-lbs
n GALA BAI.I. Trainer P J Hobbs Barrier
Jockey T J 0'Brien 157.0kg Prizemoney $151,809
11 year old b unknown Win Range 3077m - 4055m W&P% 25-71
Sire Flemensfirth Dam Nuit Des Chartreux
Breeder Unknown _ Career 246-8-3 12 Miths 4010 1stUp 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 62-0-2
Ouiners Mrs Janet Gibbs Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 20-1-1  Soft20:6-62  Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Emerald green, purple cross belts, purple cap irim L:0-4- 00a 24~ Oft 20070 eavy 241
Jockey 10:4-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:2-5-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft TJ O'brien 11-|(l))3 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
14 st-Ibs
UPLof WARW Mon 15Feb21 2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft TJ Q'brien 11-|(l))3 33/1 Two For Gold 11-06 st-lbs L 5:20.54
12 st-Ibs
50f6  WINC Sat9Jan2l  2m 4f 35y CL2HcpCh Soft M G Nolan 11-|(l))9 11/2 Capeland 11-11 st-lbs 35.50L 5:16.19
st-Ibs
20f10 NEWB Fri27Nov20  2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Good S Houlihan 11-|(l))4 0 33/1 Clondaw Castle 11-08 st-lbs 2.25L 4:56.6
st-Ibs
40f8 WARW Sat8Feb20  2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft T Scudamore 11-”1)2 12/1 Clondaw Castle 11-07 st-Ibs 9.50L 5:05.2
st-Ibs
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&8 [l UMBRIGADO
CAME year old br unknown
Sire Stowaway Dam Dame O'neill
Breeder Unknown
Owners John White & Anne Underhill

Colours Maroon and yellow diamonds, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
1of14 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
1of10 WETH Wed 17Feb21 1m 7f 36y CL3HcpCh Soft
lof4 FONT Thul4Jan2l 2m 3f104y CLANvCh Heavy
20f3  UTTO Tue 8Dec20 2m 4f CL3Ch Soft
20f14 HAYD Sat2INov20 2m 2f 191y CL2HcpH Soft
o
' [ PISTOL WHIPPED
" 7yearold b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Holiday Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Speelman & Mr M Speelman

Colours White, orange and white striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
14
20f8 KEMP Sat9Jan2l  2m 4f 110y CL3HcpCh Soft
110f 20 KEMP Sat 14Mar20 2m 4f 110y CL2HcpCh Soft
50f7 KEMP Sat22Feb20 2m 4f 110y CLINvCh Soft
UPLof5 LEIC ~ Wed 29Jan20 2m 6f 151y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

" 7year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Our Soiree

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder

Colours Red and white check, white cap
Race Details Track
20f14 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
1of10 KEMP Sat26Dec20 2m 4f110y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
30of 11 SAND Fri4Dec20  2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Soft
60f18 EXET  Tue3Nov20 3m Of 54y CL3HcpCh Soft
UPLof UTTO Fri160ct20  2m 6f 108y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
18

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $60,104
W&P% 42-67

Trainer D Pipe
Jockey David Noonan 157.0kg
Win Range 3050m - 3993m

Career 12:5-3-0 12 Mths 6:3-2-0  1st Up 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Noonan 11-|(t))3 $7.5 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Scudamore 11]%)2 0 7/2 Umbrigado 11-12 st-lbs 2.50L 4:06.4
st-Ibs
T Scudamore 10]%)2 1/2 Umbrigado 10-12 st-lbs 3.50L 5:39.9
st-Ibs
T Scudamore 11-|(t))0 0 11/10 Northofthewall 11-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 5:13.86
st-Ibs
F Gillard 11-08 0  5/1 War Lord 11-00 st-lbs 1.25L 4:51.86
st-Ibs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Nico de Boinville 152.0kg Prizemoney $34,881

Win Range 4024m - 4564m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 5:1-2-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 10—|%)2 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—|(l))6 0 7/2 Smarty Wild 11-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:08.5
st-lbs
N D Boinville  11-06 6/1 Delire D'Estruval 11-11 st-Ibs 36.00L
st-1bs 5:15.78
N D Boinville  11-00 16/1 Who Dares Wins 11-00 st-lbs 13.00L
st-1bs 5:06.43
N D Boinville  11-02 5/4 The Hollow Ginge 11-08 st-lbs L 6:15.8
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss E C Lavelle Barrier 0
Jockey Adam Wedge 151.0kg Prizemoney $23,177
Win Range 4124m - 4828m W&P% 22-56
Career 9:2-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 10-”1)1 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Wedge 10-|(l))5 0 9/2Killer Clown 10-05 st-Ibs 7.50L 5:04.3
st-Ibs
B Jones 10-”1)1 0 17/2 Alnadam 11-02 st-lbs 8.00L 5:26.7
st-Ibs
A Wedge 11-|(l))6 11/2 Jersey Bean 11-07 st-bs 25.25L 6:18.5
st-Ibs
B Jones 10-”1)1 11/1 Demachine 10-09 st-lbs L 5:44.87
st-Ibs
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BORN SURVIVOR

10 year old b unknown

Sire King's Theatre Dam Bob's Flame
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs R Kelvin-Hughes
Colours Grey, white epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
%401‘ 8 SAND Sat2Jan2l  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft
70f9 CHEL Sat12Dec20 2m 0f 62y CL2HcpCh Soft
40f9 CHEL Fri13Nov20 1m 7f 199y CL2HcpCh Soft
90f11 WETH Fri300ct20  2m 3f 85y CL1HcpCh Soft

8. [E] BARTON KNOLL

9 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Barton Flower

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon W Clarke

Colours Dark green and beige (quartered), hooped sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track

50f14 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft

10of9 DONC Fri27Nov20 2m 3f 31y CL3HcpCh Good

70f11 NEWB Thu5Nov20 2m 3f 187y CL3HcpCh Good

UPL of 6 DONC Sat 14Dec19 2m 3f 31y CL3HcpCh Soft

40f11 NEWB Thu7Novl9 2m 3f 187y CL3HcpCh Soft
SENIOR CITIZEN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam Mothers Help

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNeill Family

Colours Royal blue, white hoops, maroon sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
%401‘ 18 AINT  Sat5Dec20  2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft
20f6  HUNT Sun1Nov20 2m 3f 189y CL3NvCh Good
l1of5 NEWT Mon 285ep20 2m 5f CL4NvCh Good
4of4 STRA  Mon9Mar20 2m 5f CLANvCh Soft

Trainer D Skelton Barrier

Jockey Bridget Andrews 151.0kg Prizemoney $135,166

Win Range 3050m - 4828m W&P% 26-41

Career 27:7-1-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 10:5-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 15:4-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Andrews 10]%)1 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-&)1 16/1 Ibleo 11-09 st-Ibs 28.25L 4:07.25
st-Ibs
H Skelton 10]%)2 14/1 Sky Pirate 10-01 st-lbs L 4:13.95
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-|(t))9 28/1 Magic Saint 12-00 st-lbs 13.50L 4:07.74
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-08 6/1 Huntsman Son 10-12 st-lbs L 4:56.2
st-Ibs
Trainer J Mackie Barrier 0
Jockey R P McLernon 149.0kg Prizemoney $56,427

Win Range 3814m - 3963m W&P% 18-50

Career 22:4-5-2 12 Miths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 9:1-2-1  2nd Up 7:2-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-4-2  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Mclernon 10]%9 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Quinlan 11—|%1 0 11/2 Barton Knoll 11-01 st-bs 2.25L 4:40.3
st-lbs
D A Jacob 11—|%8 20/1 Morning Vicar 11-07 st-lbs 11.75L 4:56.7
st-lbs
S Quinlan 11—|%5 3/1 Storm Control 11-08 st-Ibs L 4:59.55
st-lbs
D A Jacob 11-09 14/1 Azzerti 11-12 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:59.
st-lbs
Trainer A King Barrier
Jockey Adrian Heskin 147.0kg Prizemoney $41,865

Win Range 3914m - 4265m W&P% 20-60

Career 15:3-3-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 6:2-2-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

A Heskin 10-|(l))7 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

T Bellamy 10-|(l))8 7/1 Beau Bay 10-05 st-lbs 28.00L 5:53.75
st-Ibs

A Heskin 11-12 5/2 Esﬁpoir De Romay 11-02 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-Ibs 5:06.83

A Heskin 11-”1)0 0 3/1 Senior Citizen 11-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:07.25
st-Ibs

A Heskin 11-|(l))4 7/2 Tidal Flow 11-04 st-Ibs 14.00L 5:24.8
st-Ibs
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2" FE] ANOTHER CRICK

8 year old b unknown
Sire Arcadio Dam Suetsu
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr David Sewell
Colours Yellow, red spots

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
111401‘ 12 WARW Mon 15Feb21 2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft
20f7 UTTO Tue8Dec20 2m 4f CLANVH Soft
1of8 KEMP Sat23Febl9 2m 4f 110y CL3HcpCh Good
1of5 NEWB Sat29Dec18 2m 0f 92y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

© ] THE RUSSIAN DOYEN

8 year old b unknown
Sire Doyen Dam Namloc
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Gosden Mob

Colours Mauve and white check, white sleeves, mauve armlets

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 3f 187y Cllhcpch Soft
%401‘ 7 CATT  Mon 28Dec20 1m 7f 156y CL3HcpH Soft
UPL of 7 NEWB  Sat 28Nov20 2m 0f 92y CL2HcpCh Good
UPLof CHEL Sat14Nov20 2m 4f 44y CL1HcpCh Soft
%601‘ 10 FONT Wed 210ct20 2m 3f 49y CL3HcpH Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $44,987
W&P% 13-53

Trainer Noel Williams
Jockey P J Brennan 146.0kg
Win Range 3303m - 4124m

Career 15:2-5-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 8:1-4-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Brennan 10-|(t))6 Umbrigado 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P J Brennan 10-|(t))5 12/1 Two For Gold 11-06 st-Ibs 4.75L 5:20.54
st-Ibs
P J Brennan 10]%)2 0 7/1 Lord Of Kerak 10-12 st-lbs 4.75L 5:23.46
st-Ibs
W Hutchinson 11-|(t))6 5/2 Another Crick 11-06 st-Ibs 13.00L 5:06.65
st-Ibs
W Hutchinson 11-00 2/1 Another Crick 11-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:05.45
st-Ibs
Trainer J Scott Barrier
Jockey Nick Scholfield 145.0kg Prizemoney $51,434

Win Range 3303m - 3866m W&P% 27-47

Career 15:4-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 9:2-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

N Scholfield ~ 10-05 Umbrigado 11-03 st-lbs L

H Cobden ﬂli); 6/1 Mick Maestro 11-00 st-lbs L 3:55.72

R M Power ﬂl([))é 5/1 Zanza 11-03 st-lbs L 4:01.12

A Heskin i{)l(l))g 16/1 Coole Cody 10-05 st-Ibs L 5:14.36

R M Power izl:gi 0 17/2 Chirico Vallis 11-10 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:49.28
st-lbs

Newbury | Page 16



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 BetVictor Handicap Hurdle 2m 0f 69y UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $23,908. 1st $14,036. 2nd $4,147. 3rd $2,073. 4th $1,036. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:30 am

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 12:30 am
NT: 12:00 am
SA: 1:00 am
WA: 10:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sofia's Rock (FR) Alan Johns D Skelton xs0s23s513 31:6-4-5  $123529 19%  48% 166
2. Highway One 0 Two J E Moore C Gordon 206xxs1114 11:3-1-0 $53241 27% 36% 0 163
(IRE)
3. Millers Bank (GB) Harry Bannister AM Hales 12189s112s 10:3-4-0 $33579 30% 70% 0 163
4. Tegerek (FR) R P McLernon Jonjo O'Neill xs312521s4 18:3-4-5 $54,166 17% 67% 161
5. Glynn (IRE) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson xx3s1s1 4:2-0-1 $6,995 50% 75% 159
6. Golden Taipan (IRE) P J Brennan F O'Brien x1s42x4sx2 18:4-3-2 $37,938 22% 50% 159
1. Style De Garde (FR) D A Jacob N J Henderson xs3s3022x1 13:3-3-3 $55096 23% 69% 158
8. Proschema (IRE) Bridget Andrews D Skelton x11sx25413 23:5-3-5  $149363 22% 57% 157
9. Dino Velvet (FR) Adrian Heskin AKing x375743839 36:5-3-4  $128588 14% 33% 153
10. Hasanabad (IRE) S Bowen lan Williams 3932531005 14:3-1-3 $45282 21% 50% 0 148

Race 4 BetVictor Handicap Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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. [ SOFIA'S ROCK

7 year old b unknown
Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Princess Sofia
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $123,529
W&P% 19-48

Trainer D Skelton
Jockey Alan Johns 166.0kg
Win Range 1811m - 3219m

Owners Mezzone Family 1 Career 31:6-4-5 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Colours Red, white sleeves, black stars, white cap Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 22:3-3-5  Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft A Johns 11]%)2 Millers Bank 11-09 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
10 0f 11 CHEL Sat25Jan20  2m Of 179y CL2HcpH Soft H Skelton 11]%)2 5/1 Back On The Lash 10-08 st-lbs L 4:21.
st-Ibs
20f13 HUNT Tue 12Novl9 1m 7f 171y CL3HcpH Good  H Skelton 11]%)2 8/1 Highly Prized 10-09 st-lbs 8.00L 3:48.56
st-Ibs
30f5 KEMP Sun200ctl9 2m CLIH Good  H Skelton 11-|(t))0 5/1 Silver Streak 11-00 st-lbs 12.00L 3:39.5
st-Ibs
50f17 HAYD Sat11Mayl9 1m 7f 144y CL1HcpH Good  H Skelton 11-|(t))4 7/1 Le Patriote 11-12 st-lbs 3.50L 3:40.4
st-Ibs
ul n HIGHWAY ONE o TWO Trainer C Gordon Barrier 0
Jockey J E Moore 163.0kg Prizemoney $53,241

6 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Supreme Dreamer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Ward-Thomas

Colours White, red sleeves, white and red check cap

Win Range 3196m - 3219m W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f10 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl3hcph Soft J E Moore 11—|(l))9 0 Millers Bank 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
18 of 23 NEWB Sun 21Feb21 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft J E Moore 11—|(l))1 66/1 Soaring Glory 10-07 st-lbs L 3:50.48
st-lbs
60f9 SAND Sat2Jan2l  2m CL2HcpH Heavy T Cannon 11—&)2 11/1 Guard Your Dreams 10-09 st-Ibs L 4:133
st-lbs
UPLof 5 CARL ~ Sun 29Nov20 2m CL3Ch Soft T Cannon 11—|(l))4 6/4 Cheddleton 11-04 st-lbs L 4:06.25
st-lbs
UPLof 5 FFOS  Sun 8Nov20 2m CL3Ch Soft T Cannon 11—|(l))1 13/8 Hitman 10-07 st-Ibs L 4:05.86
st-lbs
60 n M".I.ERS BANK Trainer A M Hales Barrier 0
) Jockey Harry Bannister 163.0kg Prizemoney $33,579

7 year old b unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam It Doesn't Matter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Millers Bank Partnership

Colours Light blue, yellow cross belts, light blue sleeves, yellow stars and cap

Win Range 3219m - 3351m W&P% 30-70

Career 10:3-4-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f10 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft HBannister ~ 11-09 0 $8 Millers Bank 11-09 st-lbs L

20f14 KEMP Thu 11Feb21l 2m CLANHF Synth K Woods ftll(l))z 0 5/1 Golden Taipan 11-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:40.55
1of8 KEMP Sat9Jan2l  2m CL3HcpH Soft H Bannister ftll(l)); 0 7/1 Millers Bank 11-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:55.85
80of9 NEWB Sat 28Nov20 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Good  H Bannister ftll(l))i 40/1 Floressa 11-05 st-lbs 13.50L 3:48.75
90f12 FFOS Sun180ct20 1m 7f 182y CL2HcpH Soft K Woods i{):llljé 18/1 Sceau Royal 11-06 st-Ibs 37.75L 3:41.2
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® |8 TEGEREK

" 7 year old b unknown

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Takaniya
Breeder Unknown

Owners Local Parking Security Limited

Colours Dark blue, emerald green star, white sleeves, emerald green stars, dark

blue cap, emerald green stars

Race Details Track

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft

%Oof 14 CHEL Sun15Nov20 2m Of 87y CL1HcpH Soft

1of17 CHEL Fri230ct20 2m 0f 87y CL3HcpH Good

20f11 PERT  Thu 24Sep20 2m Of 47y CL4HcpH Soft

20f9 TAUN Mon9Mar20 2m Of 104y CL4HcpH Heavy
I GLYNN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Winged Love Dam Barnish River

Breeder Unknown

Owners Owners Group 039

Colours Mauve, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft
llJ(I)?L of KEMP Sat9Jan2l  2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft
goof 8 DONC FrillDec20 2m 3f 88y CL3HcpH Soft
1of11 DONC Fri24Jan20  2m 3f 88y CL5BMdHNHF  Soft
1of13 PORT Sat30Marl9 3m CLMd Good

' 3 GOLDEN TAIPAN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Lariat Dam Rose Of Taipan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Double Barrels Of Courage

Colours Dark blue, beige star, maroon sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl3hcph Soft
%Oof 14 KEMP Thu 11Feb21 2m CLANHF Synth
40of 7 TAUN Thu 10Dec20 2m 2f 40y CL3HcpCh Soft
20f9  WINC Thu 19Nov20 1m 7f 149y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
UPLof 7 LUDL  Thu 220ct20 2m CL3NvHcpCh Good

Barrier
Prizemoney $54,166
W&P% 17-67

Trainer Jonjo O'Neill
Jockey R P McLernon 161.0kg
Win Range 2099m - 3298m

Career 18:3-4-5 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 7:2-1-3  2nd Up 6:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-2 Soft 11:2-2-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Mclernon 11—|(tJ)7 Millers Bank 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Brogan 10—|(tJ)4 4/1 The Shunter 10-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:10.69
st-lbs
K Brogan 10—&)0 0  5/1 Tegerek 10-10 st-lbs 5.50L 3:54.43
st-lbs
K Brogan 12—|(tJ)5 0 4/1 Chef De Troupe 11-10 st-lbs 4.75L 4:08.69
st-lbs
JOIr 12-05 2/1 Nordic Combined 12-06 st-lbs 6.50L
st-1bs 4:22.96
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Nico de Boinville 159.0kg Prizemoney $6,995

Win Range 3903m - 4828m W&P% 50-75

Career 42-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 11-|(t))5 Millers Bank 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
N D Boinville 11-|(t))2 6/1 Boreham Bill 11-00 st-lbs L 5:10.
st-Ibs
J Mcgrath 11-&)0 0 11/10 n/a8.25L4:55.15
st-Ibs
J Mcgrath 11-|(t))5 15/8 Glynn 11-05 st-lbs 11.00L 4:44.87
st-Ibs
MBG 12-02 6/1 Glynn 12-02 st-lbs 3.00L
Crawford st-lbs
Trainer F O'Brien Barrier
Jockey P J Brennan 159.0kg Prizemoney $37,938

Jockey
P J Brenn

P J Brenn
P J Brenn
P J Brenn

C Brace

Win Range 3174m - 3219m W&P% 22-50

Career 18:4-3-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 13:3-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

an  11-05 Millers Bank 11-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

an 11—|(l))4 0  16/1 Golden Taipan 11-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:40.55
st-lbs

an 11—|(l))7 5/1 Master Work 11-00 st-lbs 9.25L 4:47.47
st-1bs

an 11-04 0 14/1 Tamaroc Du Mathan 11-05 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-lbs 3:51.08
11-05 10/1 Eritage 11-08 st-lbs L 3:54.72
st-Ibs
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& & [EASTYLE DE GARDE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kapgarde Dam Anowe De Jelois

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Style
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $55,096
W&P% 23-69

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey D A Jacob 158.0kg
Win Range 3226m - 3499m

Career 13:3-3-3 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 6:3-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-2 Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft D A Jacob 11-04 Millers Bank 11-09 st-Ibs L

%Oof 8 UTTO  Fri255ep20  2m 4f CL3HcpH Good  JBowen ftll(tﬁ 0 10/3 Capone 10-10 st-lbs 9.50L 4:48.92

30f4 SOUT Tue9Aprl9 1m 7f 153y CL4NvCh Good  JBowen ftll(t))z 6/5 Hatcher 11-04 st-lbs 19.00L 4:05.62

10 of 24 CHEL  Fri 15Marl9 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft N Curtis ftll(t))g 25/1 Early Doors 11-10 st-Ibs 17.75L 5:04.28

20f4 LUDL Wed 6Febl9 2m CL4NvCh Soft J Bowen il:oié 10/11 Louis' Vac Pouch 10-12 st-Ibs 2.25L 4:03.7
X E PROSCHEMA e Bidg s 5205 ey S

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Declaration Of War Dam Notable

Breeder Unknown

Owners Empire State Racing Partnership

Colours Red, white star, white sleeves, dark blue stars, dark blue cap

Win Range 2051m - 3270m W&P% 22-57

Career 23:5-3-5 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 7:2-2-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:3-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 12:3-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft B Andrews 11—|(l))3 Millers Bank 11-09 st-lbs L

10 st-lbs

10f10 NEWC Tue 2Feb21  2m Of 56y CLANHF Synth  H Skelton 11—&)0 11/4 Proschema 11-10 st-lbs 1.75L 3:39.81
st-lbs

10f10 NEWC Wed 20Jan21 2m Of 56y CLANHF Synth B Andrews 11—|(l))4 5/4 Proschema 11-04 st-lbs L 3:40.98
st-lbs

UPLof CHEL Sun15Nov20 2m Of 87y CL1HcpH Soft H Skelton 10—|(l))3 5/1 The Shunter 10-00 st-lbs L 4:10.69

14 st-lbs

20f11 WETH Wed 140ct20 2m CL3HcpH Soft H Skelton 11—|(l))0 0 11/8 Anemoi 11-00 st-lbs 1.75L 3:48.98
st-lbs

/ hd Trainer A King Barrier

*i:* n DINO VELVET Jockey Adrian Heskin 153.0k Prizemoney $128,588

I b Yy g y

8 year old b unknown

Sire Naagoos Dam Matgil

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNeill Family & Niall Farrell

Colours Yellow, black cross of lorraine, yellow sleeves, black stars, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y CI3hcph Soft
%Oof4 WINC  Thu 21Jan21 1m 7f 65y CL3HcpH Heavy
70f13 KEMP Sun 27Dec20 2m CL3HcpH Soft
70f11 CHEP Sat100ct20 2m 3f 100y CL1HcpH Good
40f12 MARK Sat26Sep20 2m 0f 125y CL1HcpH Good

Jockey
A Heskin

A Thorne
A Heskin
A Heskin
A Heskin

Win Range 2399m - 3354m W&P% 14-33

Career 36:5-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-3  1st Up 7:1-0-0 2nd Up 7:0-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-1-2  Soft 14:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 13:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

10-13 Millers Bank 11-09 st-bs L

st-lbs

11-”1)2 0 4/1 Mack The Man 11-09 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:01.45

st-lbs

11-|(l))5 33/1 Cadzand 11-01 st-lbs 18.25L 4:02.2

st-Ibs

10-”1)3 14/1 Tea Clipper 10-13 st-lbs 15.75L 4:33.28

st-lbs

11-|(l))1 20/1 Marine One 10-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 4:03.1

st-Ibs
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= ] HASANABAD

6 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Hasanka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Teme Valley 2

Colours Maroon, yellow hoops, maroon sleeves, yellow cap

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $45,282
W&P% 21-50

Trainer lan Williams
Jockey S Bowen 148.0kg
Win Range 2505m - 3184m

Career 14:3-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-3  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f10 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m Of 69y CI3hcph Soft S Bowen 10-08 0 Millers Bank 11-09 st-Ibs L
90of11 KEMP Sat30Jan21 2m CL3Hcp Synth T Marquand (%% 8  16/1 Amtiyaz 09-02 st-lbs 20.00L 3:31.49
30f8 LING Fri8Jan2l  2m CLANHF Synth  CJ Todd itll(t))g 0 8/15 Whitlock 11-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:42.68
20f6  CHEL Thu1l7Dec20 1m 6f CL2Hcp Synth R Kingscote 3}3% 4 13/2 Kingswear 08-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 3:01.08

3of 7 NEWT Mon 28Sep20 2m 0f 167y CLANVH Good

B S Hughes  11-04

st-Ibs
v 11/10 The Bees Knees 10-12 st-Ibs 7.75L 4:04.56
st-Ibs
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Race 5 BetVictor Novices' Handicap Hurdle (GBB Race) 2m 0f 69y

Prize $13,421. 1st $7,047. 2nd $2,070. 3rd $1,034. 4th $654. 5th $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

1. Runswick Bay (GB)

3. Gemirande (FR)

4, Bashful Boy (IRE)

5. Java Point (IRE)

6. Takeit Easy (GB)
1. Flying Risk (IRE)

8. Sameer (FR)

9. Eaton Collina (IRE)
10. Above Suspicion (IRE)

11. Sorbet (GB)

12. Give Us A Swig (GB)

13. Gastara (GB)

14. Iron Heart (GB)

Jockey
Adam Wedge

Adrian Heskin

D A Jacob

Nico de Boinville
Paul O'Brien (a3)
J M Davies

T J O'Brien
Richard Patrick
JJ Burke

Bryony Frost
Harry Bannister
Kevin Brogan (a5)

Fergus Gillard (a5)

Trainer
Miss E C Lavelle

Miss V Williams
Suzi Best

K C Bailey
Mrs P Sly
Miss J S Davis
T Lawes

Kerry Lee

TR George

L Wadham

S Curran

J Farrelly

D Pipe

Last 10
xsx122s01

xsx1xs133s
x928245123
2525542345
3561534458
xxxs097s32
x4360s261s
xs32549
xs33s4
x437225225
xs34s1
x3768s000s
1335351274

Career
6:2-2-0

7:2-0-2
14:2-4-2
8:1-2-1
7:1-0-1
10:1-1-2
9:1-1-2
4:0-1-1
3:0-0-2
14:0-4-3
3:1-0-1
8.0-1-1
12:2-1-5

Race 5 BetVictor Novices' Handicap Hurdle (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$16,908

$7,218
$29,455
$5,325
$8,267
$19,037
$990
$4,157
$2,591
$10,935
$1,180
$2,220
$20,599

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:05 am

W%
33%

29%
14%
13%
14%
10%
11%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
17%

QLD: 1:05 am
NT: 12:35 am
SA:1:35 am
WA: 11:05 pm
P% Bar Wgt
67% 166
SCRATCHED

57% 166
57% 164
50% 0 163
29% 0 163
40% 161
44% 161
50% 160
67% 159
50% 159
67% 156
25% 156
67/% 0 145
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=" [Tl RUNSWICK BAY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Arvico Dam Chantal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr James Drummond

Colours Yellow, red chevrons, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft
13
UPLof KEMP Sat26Dec20 2m 5f CL3HcpH Soft
15
1of14 TAUN Thu 26Nov20 2m 0f 104y CLANVHNHF  Good
20f11 EXET  Tue3Nov20 2m Of 175y CL3NvH Good
20f10 EXET  Thu80ct20 2m 2f 111y CL4NVH Good
; ®
'S® Y GEMIRANDE
L/

5 year old b unknown

Sire Al Namix Dam Queenjo

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Bellamy Partnership

Colours Royal blue, white hoop and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft
13
UPLof 9 SAND Sat2Jan2l  2m CL2HcpH Heavy
1of12 WETH Wed 25Nov20 2m CLANVH Soft
UPLof BANG Tue270ct20 2m Of 145y CLANVH Soft
12
lof6  PAU  Thul6Jan20 2m 2f 86y CLCh

[
~—- BASHFUL BOY
[ =

5 year old b unknown

Sire Magician Dam Bacheliere

Breeder Unknown

Owners Milldean Racing Syndicate

Barrier
Prizemoney $16,908
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Miss E C Lavelle
Jockey Adam Wedge 166.0kg
Win Range 3077m - 3314m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 11]%)2 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Wedge 10-|(t))9 14/1 Monte Cristo 11-07 st-Ibs L 5:10.55
st-Ibs
B Jones 10]%)2 0 7/4 Runswick Bay 10-12 st-Ibs 0.20L 4:10.85
st-Ibs
A Wedge 10-12 15/2 Bravemansgame 10-12 st-Ibs 11.00L
st-Ibs 4071
B Jones 10-12 0 4/1 Sei Bella 10-05 st-lbs L 4:30.05
st-lbs
Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier
Jockey Adrian Heskin 166.0kg Prizemoney $7,218
Win Range 3219m - 3700m W&P% 29-57
Career 7:2-0-2 12 Mths 41-0-0  1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Heskin 11—&)2 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Deutsch 10—|(l))3 15/2 Guard Your Dreams 10-09 st-lbs L 4:13.3
st-lbs
C Deutsch 10—|%)2 0 17/2 Gemirande 10-12 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:04.36
st-lbs
C Deutsch 10—|%)2 11/1 Llandinabo Lad 10-12 st-lbs L 4:28.3
st-lbs
S Paillard 10-05 Gemirande 10-05 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:47.4
st-lbs
Trainer Suzi Best Barrier
Jockey D A Jacob 164.0kg Prizemoney $29,455

Colours Royal blue, white chevrons, white and royal blue quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft

%301‘ 14 KEMP Sat30Jan2l 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth
20f11 LING Thu21lJan21l 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth
8of11 WOLV Sat26Dec20 1m 4f 51y CL5Hcp Synth
20f8 LING Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth

Win Range 2414m - 3568m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D A Jacob 11-”1)0 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

C Hutchinson 09-”1)3 11 11/1 Hint Of Stars 09-07 st-lbs 21.75L 2:34.89
st-Ibs

C Fallon 09-09 10  6/1 Galahad Threepwood 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-Ibs 2:30.64

L Morris 09-”1)2 11 9/2 My Girl Maggie 09-08 st-lbs 8.00L 2:38.83
st-Ibs

C Price 09-|(l))8 7 9/2 Rafiot 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:30.61
st-Ibs
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/,ﬁ? I JAVA POINT

- 6 year old b unknown
Sire Stowaway Dam Classic Sun
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fanning, Griffith, Haddock
Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, pink sleeves, dark blue armlets, pink cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f13 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft
20f11 UTTO  Sun 22Nov20 2m 4f CL4HcpH Soft

50f13 BANG Tue270ct20 2m 3f 123y CL4HcpH Heavy D Bass

40f15 NEWB Sat8Feb20  2m Of 69y CL3NVH Good
20f12 LUDL Thul6Jan20 1m 7f 169y CLANVH Soft
I [€ B TAKEIT EASY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Malinas Dam Circus Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pam's People

Colours White, dark green braces, diabolo on sleeves, red cap, white star

Race Details Track  Jockey

30f13 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft

60f17 CHEL Fri13Nov20 2m Of 87y CL3NvHcpH Soft

1of17 HUNT Tue130ct20 1m 7f 171y CL4HcpH Good

30f9 FAKE Wed 1Jan20 2m CL4MdH Soft

40f10 HUNT Sat23Novl9 1m 7f171y CLAMdH Soft
FLYING RISK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Sunynshare

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Ab Fab Patsy Partnership

Colours Black, light blue epaulets and star on cap

J J Burke
J J Burke

P O'brien
K Woods
K Woods
P O'brien
P O'brien

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $5,325
W&P% 13-50

Trainer K C Bailey
Jockey Nico de Boinville 163.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 11-|(t))9 0 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N D Boinville 11-|(t))7 0 10/3 Riggs 11-05 st-Ibs 8.00L 5:12.4
st-Ibs
11-|(t))9 5/1 Mint Condition 11-05 st-lbs 23.75L 5:21.83
st-Ibs
11-|(t))2 33/1 Chantry House 11-08 st-Ibs 9.00L 3:56.45
st-Ibs
11-04 11/2 Allart 11-04 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:06.7
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs P Sly Barrier 0
Jockey Paul O'Brien 163.0kg Prizemoney $8,267

Win Range 3174m We&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-09 0 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

11—|(l))4 7/1 Lively Citizen 10-08 st-lbs 3.75L 4:06.65

st-lbs

11—|(l))6 0  10/1 Takeit Easy 11-06 st-lbs 1.00L 3:47.1

st-lbs

11—|(l))5 9/4 Imperil 10-07 st-lbs 10.25L 4:15.66

st-lbs

11-08 16/1 Logan Rocks 11-08 st-Ibs 11.75L 4:00.1

st-Ibs
Trainer Miss J S Davis Barrier
Jockey J M Davies 161.0kg Prizemoney $19,037
Win Range 3219m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft J M Davies 11-07 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L

:LllgPL of WINC Sat9Jan2l  2m 5f 82y CL3HcpH Soft T Worsley ftll(l))z 200/1 Sizable Sam 11-12 st-Ibs L 5:28.98

:LlJZPL of EXET Thu17Dec20 2m 2f 111y CLANvH Heavy J M Davies ﬂ)lll)g 80/1 Pure Bliss 11-02 st-lbs L 4:47.78

B of 13 BALL  Mon 24Aug20 2m 5f 100y CLMdH Soft K M Donoghue ftll(l))s 13/2 No Memory 11-01 st-lbs L 5:28.4
90f13 BALL  Wed 22Jul20 2m 1f 150y CLMdH Soft L P Dempsey ftll(l))s 9/2 Two Shoe Tom 11-01 st-lbs 33.00L 4:14.7

st-Ibs
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EJ SAMEER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Sanabyra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Watt & Roy David

Colours Dark blue and white check, dark blue sleeves, emerald green cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $990
We&P% 11-44

Trainer T Lawes
Jockey T J 0'Brien 161.0kg
Win Range 2100m

Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft TJ O'brien 11-|(t))7 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
40f12 FAKE Thu28Jan2l 2m CL3MdH Heavy T Cannon 11-|(t))4 9/2 Sheldon 11-04 st-Ibs 18.25L 4:11.54
st-lbs
30f12 PLUM Mon 7Dec20 2m 4f 114y CLAMdH Soft T Cannon 10]%)2 0 11/1 Game Socks 10-12 st-Ibs 2.50L 5:10.42
st-lbs
60of 12 REDC Tue3Nov20 1m 6f CL5Hcp Soft S D Sousa 09]%)2 1 12/13C1c;r4n7erstone Lad 09-08 st-Ibs 6.75L
st-lbs :19.
13 0of 15 PARI  Thu 150ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft C Soumillon O9-|(t))2 Dantesque 09-02 st-lbs 17.75L 2:39.55
st-lbs
! Trainer Kerry Lee Barrier
n EATON COLLINA Jockey Richard Patrick 160.0kg Prizemoney $4,157
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Milan Dam Flowers On Sunday
Breeder Unknown Career40-1-1  12Mths40-1-1 1stUp20-10  2nd Up 20-0-1
Quners Mrs H Watson Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft40-1-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light blue and royal blue stripes, light blue sleeves, royal blue armlets, rm L= 004 V:v-0- ort &L eavy Uv-u-
quartered cap Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft R Patrick 11-|(t))6 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
30f8 HERE Sat12Dec20 2m 3f 147y CLANVH Soft R Patrick 10]%)2 0 2/1 Optimise Prime 11-04 st-Ibs 6.75L 5:06.36
st-Ibs
20f13 STRA  Thu290ct20 2m Of 70y CL3NVHNHF  Soft R Patrick 10]%)2 0 11/1 Galice Macalo 10-11 st-bs 11.00L 4:00.3
st-Ibs
40f10 STRA  Mon 9Mar20 2m Of 70y CLSMdNHF Soft J E Moore 11-|(t))4 25/1 Hunny Moon 10-11 st-lbs 4.25L 4:12.7
st-Ibs
90f18 WARW Sat11Jan20 2m CL5NHF Soft J E Moore 11-|(t))5 20/13I-égr9e Comes McCoy 11-05 st-Ibs 13.25L
st-Ibs 4.
8 ABOVE SUSPICION Trainer T R George Barrier
Jockey J J Burke 159.0kg Prizemoney $2,591
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Sire Oscar Dam The Sailors Bonnet
Breeder Unknown ). N 00 0.
Owners O'donohoe, Cavanagh, Robinson, Nelson ga ree(; g 8 8 2 (152 I\lclltl(;.so?)(.)OOO 2 ;st]ctU;OZ.é) 20 1 ﬁnd Up0.1600001
Colours Brown, light blue spots, striped sleeves, light blue cap, brown spots frm UL-0- ood UL-U- oft J.U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m Of 69y Cldnvhcph Soft  JJBurke
%301‘ 13 STRA  Thu290ct20 2m 0f 70y CL3NVHNHF ~ Soft J J Burke
30f12 UTTO Sun40ct20 1m 7f 168y CLAMdH Soft  JJBurke
4of 7 MUSS Sun2Feb20 1m 7f 124y CLANHF Soft J J Burke

Wgt Br. Winner

11-05 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

10—&)2 0 9/4 Galice Macalo 10-11 st-Ibs 18.00L 4:00.3
st-1bs

11—|(l))0 0  10/1 One True King 11-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 3:55.61
st-1bs

11—|(l))3 9/2 Kearney Hill 11-03 st-Ibs 11.50L 3:50.2
st-1bs
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>\ EE1SORBET

6 year old b unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam Fireburst
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P Toye

Colours Yellow, brown star and sleeves

Race Details

UPLof NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph
111301‘ 13 LING Mon 1Feb21 2m CL5NHF

30of7 LING Fri8lan2l  2m CLANHF

70f11 HUNT Sat21Nov20 1m 7f171y CL3HcpH
20f13 WARW Fri6Nov20  2m CL4HcpH

MK EHE GIVE s A swiG

6 year old b unknown

Sire Trans Island Dam Touch Of lvory
Breeder Unknown

Owners 12 Oaks Racing

Colours Brown, white epaulets

Race Details
UPLof NEWB
13
30of 15

4 of 12
10of9

Sat6Mar21  2m Of 69y Cl4nvhcph

EXET 2m 0f 175y CLANVHNHF
uTTo

ALNW

Fri 4Dec20
Fri 160ct20
Sat 11Jan20

1m 7f 168y CLANVHNHF
3m CLMd

Y [E] GASTARA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Gaspaisie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Gilly Metherell

Track
Soft

Synth
Synth
Good
Good

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Soft

Colours Maroon, yellow star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details
UPL of NEWB

13

30f 10 SAND

70f14 CHEP

60f12 CHEP
CHEP

8 of 15

Sat 6Mar21
Thu 18Feb21
Sat 9Jan21
Fri 20Nov20
Tue 270ct20

2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph
2m 3f 173y CLANvHcpH
2m 3f 100y CL4AMdH
2m CL4ANVH

2m 3f 100y CL4AMdH

Track
Soft

Heavy
Heavy
Heavy
Soft

Trainer L Wadham Barrier

Jockey Bryony Frost 159.0kg Prizemoney $10,935

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 14:0-4-3 12 Mths 7:.0-3-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Frost 11-05 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Frost 10]%)2 7/2 Docte Dina 10-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:36.1
st-Ibs
B Frost 10-12 8/1 GIorE/ And Honour 11-05 st-lbs 9.00L
st-Ibs 3319
| Williams 11-|(t))2 5/1 Xcitations 11-03 st-Ibs 22.00L 3:53.56
st-Ibs
B Frost 11-10 0  5/2 Kannapolis 11-10 st-Ibs 9.00L 3:49.7
st-Ibs
Trainer S Curran Barrier
Jockey Harry Bannister 156.0kg Prizemoney $1,180
Win Range 4828m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Bannister 11—|(l))2 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
JOIJr 10—|%)2 18/1 Orbys Legend 10-12 st-lbs 16.75L 4:15.85
st-lbs
D A Jacob 10-12 7/1 Wilde About Oscar 10-12 st-lbs 20.00L
st-1bs 4:00.08
M G Andrews 11-07 1/2 Give Us A Swig 11-07 st-lbs 4.50L 7:02.
st-Ibs
Trainer J Farrelly Barrier
Jockey Kevin Brogan 156.0kg Prizemoney $2,220
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

K Brogan 11-|(l))2 Iron Heart 10-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

K Brogan 11-01 17/2 Conkwell Legend 11-08 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs 5418

M D Turner 11-|(l))0 28/1 Pozo Emery 11-00 st-lbs 16.75L 4:52.7
st-Ibs

M D Turner 10-”1)2 15/2 The Grey Falco 10-12 st-Ibs 25.25L 4:20.2
st-Ibs

M D Turner 11-|(l))0 150/1 Star Gate 11-00 st-lbs L 4:52.5
st-Ibs
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/=" 1 IRON HEART

~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Muhaarar Dam Kiyoshi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Decimus Racing Viii
Colours Light blue, royal blue chevrons, light blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of13 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cldnvhcph Soft
30f12 KEMP Thu 11Feb21 2m 2f CL5NHF Synth
30f13 TAUN Wed 30Dec20 2m 0f 104y CL4H Heavy
50f11 NEWB Wed 16Dec20 2m 0f 69y CL4H Soft
30f7  WINC Sun250ct20 1m 7f 65y CL4H Good

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $20,599
We&P% 17-67

Trainer D Pipe
Jockey Fergus Gillard 145.0kg
Win Range 1621m - 3282m

Career 12:2-1-5 12 Mths 9:2-1-3  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

F Gillard 10-|(t))5 0 $6 Iron Heart 10-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

F Gillard 10-|(t))8 0 9/2 Royal Pretender 11-04 st-lbs 0.75L 4:17.5
st-Ibs

F Gillard 10]%)2 0 6/4 Wightman 10-12 st-lbs 11.25L 4:24.35
st-Ibs

T Scudamore  10-12 20/1 Goodbye Stranger 10-12 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-Ibs 4:02.45

D Noonan 10]%)2 10/1 Viroflay 10-12 st-Ibs 31.00L 3:37.3
st-Ibs
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Race 6 BetVictor Novices' Chase 2m 3f 187y
Prize $24,688. 1st $14,580. 2nd $4,282. 3rd $2,141. 4th $1,069. Sth $654. 6th $654. 7th $654. 8th $654.

For: 5YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
2. Hitman (FR) Bryony Frost P F Nicholls Ixs21s1x2
3. Captain Cuckoo (GB) Fergus Gillard (@5)  Mark Gillard 24s4xs33x2
4. Colonel Custard (IRE)  Matt Griffiths Nicky Martin x357523s9s

Race 6 BetVictor Novices' Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career

6:2-2-0
7:0-1-2
12:3-2-3

Prize

$30,128
$0
$40,190

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:40 am
QLD: 1:40 am

NT: 1:10 am

SA: 2:10 am

WA: 11:40 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

3% 6/% 0
0% 43% 0
25% 67%
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;e Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
& "% B HITMAN
B Jockey Bryony Frost 157.0kg Prizemoney $30,128
5 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 3993m W&P% 33-67
Sire Falco Dam Tercah Girl
Breeder Unknown 9. 91, 1. N1
Owners Mason, Hogarth, Ferguson & Done :a ree(; (()3 (2) (2) 0 22 I\lclltl(;'so4(.)201 0 :stﬂuzp'lill 01 0 ﬁnd Up4_21'01100
Colours White, royal blue epaulets, white sleeves, red spots, royal blue cap irm :0-0- ?0 YT oft 2.1-2- eavy &.1-1-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of3 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cl3nvch Soft B Frost 11-|(t))3 0 $1.16 Hitman 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
UPL of 7 SAND  Sat 6Feb21  2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy H Cobden 11-|(t))1 2/1 Sporting John 11-04 st-lbs L 5:26.4
st-lbs
20f5 SAND Sat5Dec20  1m 7f 119y CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 10]%)0 0  11/4 Allmankind 10-10 st-Ibs 2.50L 3:57.94
st-Ibs
lof5 FFOS Sun8Nov20 2m CL3Ch Soft H Cobden 10-|(t))7 0 3/1 Hitman 10-07 st-lbs 30.00L 4:05.86
st-Ibs
10f10 PAU  Wed 22Jan20 2m 0f 88y CLH Heavy B L Clerc 10-|(t))7 Hitman 10-07 st-lbs 8.00L 3:56.4
st-lbs
: g n Trainer Mark Gillard Barrier 0
ﬂ CAPTAI N CUCKOO Jockey Fergus Gillard 152.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 9yearold ch unknown o Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Sire Black Sam Bellamy Dam Shiny Thing
Breeder Unknown Career 70-12 12 Mths 20-1-0 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Mr M Hoskins Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft40-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light blue and maroon (quartered), hooped sleeves, maroon and light i L=V ood 1.0-L- ot b4 cavy U0
blue quartered cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f3  NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cl3nvch Soft F Gillard
4of6  CATT Tue2Mar2l 2m 3f 51y CL4NvCh Soft F Gillard
40f11 BADB Sun23Feb20 3m CLMd Soft C Sprake
UPLof MILB  Sun2Feb20 3m CLMd Soft T Doggrell
%Oof 12 SIDD  Sat23Marl9 3m CLMd MS Lee

/3" I3 COLONEL CUSTARD

Race Details

30f5
70f11
50f16
20f8

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Criaire Princess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bradley Partnership

Colours Maroon, beige star, diabolo on sleeves and star on cap

Wgt Br. Winner

10]%)2 0 Hitman 11-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10-12 300/1 Whoshotthesheriff 11-04 st-Ibs 23.00L
st-Ibs 5:03.4
12-|(t))0 10/1 Revels Hill 11-07 st-Ibs 37.00L 6:32.
st-Ibs
12-00 7/1 Lagonda 11-00 st-Ibs L 7:00.
st-Ibs
12-00 5/1 Order In Court 12-00 st-bs 10.50L 5:58.
st-lbs
Trainer Nicky Martin Barrier
Jockey Matt Griffiths 152.0kg Prizemoney $40,190

Win Range 3184m - 3371m W&P% 25-67

Career 12:3-2-3 12 Mths 2:0-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-3  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 3 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 187y Cl3nvch Soft M Griffiths 10-12 Hitman 11-03 st-lbs L
LEIC  Thu 18Feb21l 2m CL3NvCh Heavy M Griffiths ﬂl(l))é 0 8/1 One For Rosie 11-00 st-lbs 36.00L 4:23.4
TAUN  Tue7Jan20  2m 3f CL3HcpH Soft M Griffiths ﬂl(l)); 7/2 Earth Moor 10-06 st-lbs 33.00L 4:46.4
KEMP  Thu 26Dec19 2m 5f CL3HcpH Soft M Griffiths ﬂlﬁ 6/1 Honest Vic 11-09 st-Ibs 22.00L 5:21.15
FONT  Sun 17Nov19 2m 1f 162y CL3HcpH Soft M Griffiths il:gé 9/44?3%29 For Someone 12-00 st-Ibs 12.00L
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Race 7 Irish Thoroughbred Marketing Standard Open NH Flat Race (GBB

Race) 2m 0f 69y

Prize $7,357. 1st $4,859. 2nd $1,427. 3rd $714. 4th $357.
For: 4YO to 6YO.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career
1. City Derby (IRE) Liam Harrison (a7)  F O'Brien x1sx 2:1-0-0
3. Silent Revolution (IRE)  Bryony Frost P F Nicholls 3512 2:1-1-0
4, Charlie's Glance (GB) Harrison Beswick (a5) Andrew Martin 1 0:0-0-0
5. Head On (IRE) S Bowen lan Williams X 0:0-0-0
6. Moonlight Flit (IRE) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson xs7 1:0-0-0
1. Our Jester (GB) TJ O'Brien H Morrison 2 0:0-0-0
8. Young Butler (IRE) Adam Wedge Miss E C Lavelle X 0:0-0-0
9. Master Malcolm (GB)  Jamie Bargary Mrs E Bishop xs23 2:0-1-1
10. Tika Moon (IRE) Rex Dingle P R Webber X 0:0-0-0

Prize
$3,977

$5,242
50
$0
50
$0
50
$1,173
50

UK: 4:15 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:15 am

W%
50%

50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Q

LD: 2:15 am

NT: 1:45 am

SA: 2:45 am

WA: 12:15 am

P%
50%

100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

100%
0%

Race 7 Irish Thoroughbred Marketing Standard Open NH Flat Race (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Bar Wgt
163
SCRATCHED

0 163
0 156
156
156
0 156
156
148
148
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CITY DERBY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Ask Dam Reine D'or
Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard D A Hames

Colours Dark blue, white star, white and dark blue diabolo on sleeves, dark blue
cap, white star

Barrier
Prizemoney $3,977

Trainer F O'Brien
Jockey Liam Harrison 163.0kg

Win Range 3219m W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 0f 69y CI5Snhf Soft L Harrison 11—|(tJ)9 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
l1of14 LING Fri8lan2l ~ 2m CLSNHF Synth P JBrennan 11—|(tJ)2 0  3/1 City Derby 11-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:35.15
st-Ibs
UPLof 9 HERE  Wed 210ct20 2m Of 53y CLSNHF Good P JBrennan 10—&)2 6/4 Dobryn 10-12 st-lbs L 3:58.22
st-Ibs
n SILENT REVOLUTION Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey Bryony Frost 163.0kg Prizemoney $5,242

5 year old b unknown
Sire Sholokhov Dam Watson River
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3174m W&P% 50-100

Owners Mr Colm Donlon Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue and yellow (quartered), royal blue sleeves, yellow spots, royal Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl5nhf Soft B Frost 11—|(l))9 0 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
10of8 HUNT Tue22Dec20 1m 7f 171y CLSNHF Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))0 0 11/10 Silent Revolution 11-00 st-Ibs L 3:56.4
st-lbs
20f13 WINC Sat7Nov20  1m 7f 65y CLSNHF Good  H Cobden 11—|(l))2 0 10/11 Pasvolsky 11-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:32.15
st-lbs
W/ n 1 Trainer Andrew Martin Barrier 0
CHARLIE s GLANCE Jockey Harrison Beswick 156.0kg
5 year old b unknown
Sire Passing Glance Dam Call Me A Legend
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Andrew ) Martin FIRST STARTER

Colours White, black chevron, black sleeves, white diamonds, quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10of9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl5nhf Soft H Beswick 11-|(t))2 0  $17 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
H HEAD ON Trainer lan Williams Barrier
Jockey S Bowen 156.0kg
5 year old br unknown
Sire Robin Des Champs Dam Miss Baloo
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S J Cox FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, brown stars, black sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 NEWB Sat6Mar21l  2m 0f 69y CI5nhf Soft S Bowen 11—|(t))2 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

Newbury | Page 31



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

" [ MOONLIGHT FLIT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Dreaming On

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thurloe 57

Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl5nhf Soft
70f12 UTTO Sat 14Nov20 1m 7f 168y CLNHF Soft

AE A ou JesTeR

L

5 year old b unknown

Sire Garswood Dam Cill Rialaig

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pangfield Racing V

Colours Pink and grey stripes, chevrons on sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
20f9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl5nhf Soft
#==' [}l YOUNG BUTLER
" ~ 5year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Name For Fame

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder

Colours Red and white check, white cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWB Sat6Mar2l  2m 0f 69y Cl5nhf Soft

F2 El MASTER MALCOLM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Desert Sage
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Clare Richmond-watson

Colours Maroon, beige cross of lorraine, beige and white quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWB Sat6Mar21l  2m 0f 69y CI5nhf Soft
20f4 HERE Sat12Dec20 2m Of 53y CL5SNHF Soft
3o0f5 AINT Sat7Nov20 2m 1f CLANHF Soft

TIKA MOON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Trikala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Derrick Mossop

Colours Dark blue, royal blue chevrons, dark blue cap, royal blue star

Track
Soft

Race Details

UPLof 9 NEWB Sat6Mar21  2m 0f 69y CI5Snhf

Trainer N J Henderson Barrier

Jockey Nico de Boinville 156.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 11-|(t))2 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Mcgrath 11-00 15/2 Solwara One 11-00 st-Ibs L 3:52.17
st-Ibs
Trainer H Morrison Barrier 0
Jockey T J 0'Brien 156.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
TJ O'brien 11-02 0 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss E C Lavelle Barrier
Jockey Adam Wedge 156.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 11-02 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-bs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs E Bishop Barrier
Jockey Jamie Bargary 148.0kg Prizemoney $1,173
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Bargary 10—|(t))8 Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Bargary 11—|(t))0 0 17/2 Super Six 11-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:16.76
st-Ibs
A Coleman 10-12 18/1 1 Like To Move It 10-12 st-lbs 13.25L
st-1bs 4:15.1
Trainer P R Webber Barrier
Jockey Rex Dingle 148.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey
R Dingle

Wgt Br. Winner
10-08
st-Ibs

Charlie's Glance 11-02 st-lbs L
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